#2

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

RESOLUTION, May 3, 1954

千 教

WHEREAS, Donn K. Tippy has been a duly elected, qualified and acting member of the Village Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, presently having served a part of his second consecutive term, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tippy has tendered his resignation as such member of the Village Council occasioned by his removal from Centerville, Ohio, to Syracuse, New York, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tippy has served his community as such Council Member with unceasing diligence, intelligence, cooperation and good humor, particularly in his capacity as a member of the Street Committee,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of Centerville, Ohio, that:

- 1. On behalf of the fitizens of Centerville, Ohio, who have been so well served by Donn K. Tippy, his resignation as a Council Member is accepted with regret.
- 2. Donn K. Tippy shall receive this Council's expression of gratitude for his able contribution to the welfare of this community as a Council Member.
- 3. A copy of this Resolution over the signature of the Mayor shall be delivered to Donn K. Tippy by the Clerk.

Passed this 3rd day of May, 1954.

Clerk

Mayor